Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Heavy-duty extension rack with 1 column stile with 100 % extension pull-out
shelf, Usable depth 950 mm, Height: 2000mm

-

Order data

Order number 993431 2000
GTIN 4062406098025
[tem class 91W
Description

Version:

Column stiles of C-profile 100 mm wide are fitted with 3 or 4 full extension pull-out shelves
(100 % extension). Insertion holes at 50 mm intervals. With locking bar (anti-tilt protection),
top shelf, and rear panel (4-piece).

Colour:

Frame and rear wall RAL 7035 light grey, pull-out shelves RAL 7016 anthracite powder-coated.

Note:

- For safety the rack base plates must be anchored to the floor with suitable fastenings.

- The racks can be enclosed with side panels No. 993260; 993270, swing door sets No.
993321; 993331 and electrically-operated roller shutters No. 993310 — 993316.

- The following floor loading results from the maximum loading of one basic rack + 1
extension rack: Point load 2500 kg, area pressure 10 kg/cm’, floor loading per m* 3290
kg/m’.

- Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description
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Pull-out shelf load capacity

Bay load (individual bay)

Usable height

Number of pull-out shelves 100 %

Top shelf

Height

Pull-out shelf usable height

Material thickness

Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity
Cabinet housing internal load capacity
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)
Drawer runner extension

Height adjustment interval
Colour selection

Product name attribute
Width

Depth

Usable width

Usable depth

Pull-out shelf usable width
Pull-out shelf usable depth
Placing a pallet into storage

Type of product

1000 kg
4000 kg
1890 mm
3
500 kg
2000 mm
35mm
2 mm
1000 kg
4000 kg
100 %
Anti-tilt lock

50 mm

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,

5018,5012,5011, 5005, 3003
Usable depth 950 mm
1420 mm
970 mm
1320 mm
950 mm
1240 mm
800 mm
Pallet crossways insertion

Heavy-duty racking
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