Garant

Heavy-duty extension rack with 1 column stile with 100 % extension pull-out shelf, Usable depth 950 mm, Height: 2000mm



Order data

Order number	993431 2000
GTIN	4062406098025
Item class	91W

Description

Version:

Column stiles of C-profile 100 mm wide are fitted with **3 or 4 full extension pull-out shelves** (100 % extension). Insertion holes at 50 mm intervals. **With locking bar (anti-tilt protection),** top shelf, and rear panel (4-piece).

Colour:

Frame and rear wall RAL 7035 light grey, pull-out shelves RAL 7016 anthracite **powder-coated. Note:**

- · For safety the rack base plates must be anchored to the floor with suitable fastenings.
- The racks can be enclosed with side panels No. 993260; 993270, swing door sets No. 993321; 993331 and electrically-operated roller shutters No. 993310 993316.
- The following floor loading results from the maximum loading of one basic rack + 1 extension rack: Point load 2500 kg, area pressure 10 kg/cm², floor loading per m² 3290 kg/m².
- Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description

Bay load (individual bay) Usable height Number of pull-out shelves 100 % Top shelf Fook kg Height Pull-out shelf usable height Material thickness Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity Cabinet housing internal load capacity Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) Drawer runner extension Pull-out shelf load capacity Took kg Cabinet housing internal load capacity Prawer runner extension Anti-tilt lock Height adjustment interval Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width Depth Popth Po	Pull-out shelf load capacity	1000 kg
Usable height Number of pull-out shelves 100 % Top shelf Follow theight Pull-out shelf usable height Attential thickness Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity Cabinet housing internal load capacity Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) Anti-tilt lock Height adjustment interval Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Usable width 1420 mm Depth Pull-out shelf usable width Pull-out shelf usable depth Pull-out shelf usable depth Pallet crossways insertion	· ·	-
Number of pull-out shelves 100 % Top shelf 500 kg Height 2000 mm Pull-out shelf usable height 35 mm Material thickness 2 mm Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity 1000 kg Cabinet housing internal load capacity 4000 kg Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) Drawer runner extension Anti-tilt lock Height adjustment interval 50 mm Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width 1420 mm Depth Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth Pallet crossways insertion	<u>, </u>	
Top shelf Height 2000 mm Pull-out shelf usable height 35 mm Material thickness 2 mm Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity 1000 kg Cabinet housing internal load capacity 4000 kg Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) 100 % Drawer runner extension Anti-tilt lock Height adjustment interval 50 mm Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width 1420 mm Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth Pallet crossways insertion		3
Height 2000 mm Pull-out shelf usable height 35 mm Material thickness 2 mm Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity 1000 kg Cabinet housing internal load capacity 4000 kg Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) 100 % Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) 50 mm Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width 1420 mm Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth Pallet crossways insertion	·	500 kg
Material thickness 2 mm Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity 1000 kg Cabinet housing internal load capacity 4000 kg Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) 100 % Drawer runner extension Anti-tilt lock Height adjustment interval 50 mm Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width 1420 mm Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	•	
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity Cabinet housing internal load capacity Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) Drawer runner extension Anti-tilt lock Height adjustment interval Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Pull-out shelf usable height	35 mm
Cabinet housing internal load capacity Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) Drawer runner extension Anti-tilt lock Height adjustment interval Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width 1420 mm Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Material thickness	2 mm
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) Drawer runner extension Anti-tilt lock Height adjustment interval Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width 1420 mm Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	1000 kg
Drawer runner extension Height adjustment interval Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width 1420 mm Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Cabinet housing internal load capacity	4000 kg
Height adjustment interval Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Colour selection RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Product name attribute Usable depth 950 mm Width 1420 mm Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth Placing a pallet into storage RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003	Drawer runner extension	Anti-tilt lock
Product name attribute Width Depth Usable depth 950 mm Usable width Usable width Usable depth 970 mm Usable depth Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width Pull-out shelf usable depth Placing a pallet into storage 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003 Usable depth 950 mm 970 mm 950 mm Pallet crossways insertion	Height adjustment interval	50 mm
Width Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Colour selection	
Depth 970 mm Usable width 1320 mm Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Product name attribute	Usable depth 950 mm
Usable width Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width Pull-out shelf usable depth Pull-out shelf usable depth Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Width	1420 mm
Usable depth 950 mm Pull-out shelf usable width 1240 mm Pull-out shelf usable depth 800 mm Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Depth	970 mm
Pull-out shelf usable width Pull-out shelf usable depth Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Usable width	1320 mm
Pull-out shelf usable depth Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Usable depth	950 mm
Placing a pallet into storage Pallet crossways insertion	Pull-out shelf usable width	1240 mm
	Pull-out shelf usable depth	800 mm
Type of product Heavy-duty racking	Placing a pallet into storage	Pallet crossways insertion
	Type of product	Heavy-duty racking